

JH&H Architects Names New Principal

Taylor Stewart to Join Management Team

JACKSON, MS, UNITED STATES, July 21, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- JH&H Architects is excited to announce the addition of a new partner to the firm as of July 20, 2023. Taylor Stewart joins the management team with Paul J. Bagley, A. Bruce Wood, Randall Lewis, Benjamin Hall, Adam Haver, and Ben Kitchens.

Taylor Stewart is a graduate of the Mississippi State University School of Architecture and has worked at JH&H Architects for nine years. He grew up in Philadelphia, Miss. and attended Neshoba Central High School. In 2022, he was selected as Rankin County's Best of the Best Top 40 Under 40 by Hometown Magazine. He and his wife, Megan, reside in Leake County with their two daughters, Roma and Dollie.

"Our leadership is proud to promote Taylor at JH&H," said Paul Bagley, Principal at JH&H Architects. "He has been with the firm for nine years and has contributed immensely to a number of significant projects in that



Taylor Stewart Named Principal at JH&H Architects

time. His dedication to our clients is inspiring. We look forward to witnessing his impact on the future of the firm."

For more information on JH&H Architects, visit their website, or connect with them on Facebook, Instagram, Twitter, or LinkedIn.

"

Taylor's dedication to our clients is inspiring. We look forward to witnessing his impact on the future of the firm."

Paul Bagley, Principal at JH&H Architects

About JH&H Architects

JH&H Architects is an architecture and design firm in Flowood, Miss. The firm has designed numerous projects across the state over the last 59 years, with a diverse client base that includes K12 Education, Higher Education, athletic venues, civic and corporate spaces, and churches and worship centers. JH&H is well versed in sustainable design practices and understands the importance these concepts play in today's buildings. The firm specializes in architecture, planning, and interior design.

Jeff McGee JH&H Architects email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/645658411

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.